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P . DRAWER G
QR R Q. BOX 23

CABLE ADDREDS!
AR
TELEPHONE
PN ]
AREM COBE ZO5

Re: Marvin T. Robinson v. Charles A. Boller

7773

Dear Mrs. Duck:

57

We enclose herewith the original and one copy of our
complaint filed om behalf of Marvin T. Robinson against
Charles A. Boller and respectfully request that you file
the same in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County. Would
you please acknowledge receipt of this complaint by signing
the enclosedtissue copy of this letter and returning it

to us in the attached self-addressed,
Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

For the Firm
MDK.1la

Enclosures

(Q, L

/LUMM

stamped envelope.




MARVIN ¥. ROBINSCN, iIN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaingidd
vs: - BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
CHARLES A. BCLILER,
Defendant AT LAW, CASE NO. 9357
0 0_SHOW_CAUS

UPON CONSIDERATION OF THE PETITION FILED MEREIN BY THE
“ABOVE NAMED PLAINTIFF ON“THEmziﬁﬁ' DAY OF _Novewber

197%, PRAYING THAT THE DEFENDANT BE CITED AS FOR A CONTEMPT. IT
1S

ORDERED. ADJUDGED anp DECREED BY THE COURT THAT THE SAID
Cherles A. Boller . DO BE AND APPEAR BEFORE

THE COURT AT _smemg  0'cLock A~M. oN THE /92T~ DAY OF

e BN , 197/ AND SHOW CAUSE, IF ANY HAVE HE.

WHY HE SHOULD NOT BE HELD IN CONTEMPT FOR WILFULLY REFUSING TO
FILE SAID STATEMENT OF ASSETS AS REQUIRED BY LAW,
LET A COPY OF SAID PETITION AND DECREE BE SERVED UPON
THE SAID DEFENDANT, ) | o
~ DATED THIS QZ”%LAY’ OF November , 19 7,

1_\&»5@«;\/\ P \W"LQ@ Ll i
CIRQUIT JUDGE
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Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Courthouse

Bay Minette, Alabama

re: Robinson vs. Boller
Case # 9357

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

We have taken a default judgment against Mr. Boller.
The defendant's attorney is Tom Underwood. This case 1s
on the non-jury civil docket for December 13; please
have this case passed.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

- . /“t .
Yk chactd A on

For the Firm

{\‘a
“*

N

™
o

.

rs.

_——

£
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HARWELL K. COALE, JR.
HTEPHER O CRAWFORD
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EDWARD A MYNOMAN, JR.
MIGHAEL O KNIGHT

.. HAMP UZZELLE, H

Thomas W. Underwood, Jr., Esquire
Attorney at Law

P. Q. Drawer 458

Folev, Alabana

Re: Marvin T. Robinson vs.
Charles A. Bolier
Case Number 9357

Dear Tom:

This will acknowledge with thanks yours of December
20, 1971, enclosing check in the amount of $383.91 as
full settlement of this case. Your letter also indicates
that you are sending to Mrs. Biackmon a check in the
amount of $41.10 in £ull payment of costs.

1 am, therefore, by carbom COpy of this letter ad-
vising Mrs. Blackmon of the settlement znd regquesting
+hat she formally enter a notice of dismissal on the
docket.

Best regards.

A Y

Yeurs very truly,
,f.; ! /: /-

i

TR ;
b A e~

- For the Firm
DK .ex r

"CC: Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
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MARVIN T. ROBINSON, ' IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF
Complainant. BALDWIN
MORXKE COUNTY, ALABAMA.,

VS. \

CHARLES A. BOLLER,

NO___ 9357
Defendant. )

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE

NOW comes, MICHAEL D. KNIGHT

who being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the defendant herein,

CHARLES A. BOLLER

was not at the time of the filing of this suit, and is not now in the Military or Naval Service of

the United States.

The Defendant residez at

e
SN
j

|

NIV, ij 7’(%

Sworn to and subscribed before me,

this .10 _ dav of ._.Maxch

L) A

NOTAR PUBLIC/MOBII/E COUNTY, ALA.

FILED _ J’ -7/
zxﬂz//,e zfﬁ/d{/é

REGISTER

oo B7

.}
J_}—)
2
e
oo
YY)
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MARVIN T. ROBINSON, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

)
)

Vs . ) AT LAW
CHARLES A. BOLLER, )
)

Defendant. CASE NO. 9357

NOTTICE

Plaintiff herein having recovered judgment on March 11,
1971, against the defendant in the above styled cause for the
sum of THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 91/100 ($383.91) DOLLARS,
and costs in the sum of TWENTY-THREE AND 70/100 ($23.70) DOLLARS,
and such execution having been returned endorsed by the Sheriff
of the County of Baldwin, State of Alabama, "no property found",
the plaintiff now requests in writing that the Clerk of this
Court will issue a notice to the above namgd defendant requiring
him within thirty days of the service of such notice to file in
this court a statement in writing under_oath of all of his assets
of evéff kind, charécfér.and description wheresoever located as
provided Code 1940, Title 7, Section 903.

K

-

\N; V -, {Jag_/{u Zj\ i (/%

MICHAEL D. KNIGHT
Attorney for Plaintiff /.
OF COUNSEL: S
~/
HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

Defendant may be served at:

c/o Boller's Service Station
Foley, Alabama

Yac
aht d




MARVIN T, ROBINSON, . ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, Y BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs . ) AT LA¥
CHARLES A. BOLLER, 3
Defendant . 3 CASE NO. 9357

o}
|
et
C"}r

74

" g
N

-

Pleintiff herein having recovered judgment on March 11,
1971, againszt the defendant in the azbove styled cause for the
sum of THREE HUNDRED BIGHTY-THREE AND 91/100 ($383.91) DOLLARS.
and costs in the sum of TWENTY-THREE AND 76/100 (823.70) DCLLARS,
and such execution having been returned endersed by the Sheriff

£ the County of Bzldwin, State of Alabama, 'no property found”,
the plaintiff now reguests in writing that the Clerk of this
Court will issﬁe a2 notice to the above named defendant reguiring

» «

him within thirty days of the service of such notice to file in

.

his court z statement in writing under oath of all of his assets

description wheresoever located as— —

o+
@
4
o
w
e
TN

ey ey A B - o e i
ofevery kind. chara

&
nrovided Code 18445, Title 7, Section 903.
. »

/,,w"‘
: ’ ¢ : -
- 7 3 _%x. ¢
; 4 \__/ A [ f".,f/‘f LN LALA »’{!
' ahﬂﬁﬁf“ ﬂ%@, :
_ Attorney fer Plaintiff
OF COUNSEL:
HAND, ARENDALL., BEDSOLE, CGREAVES & JOHNSTON

Defendant may be served at:

c/o Boller's Service Station
Foley, Alabanma
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Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
Circult Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin. -County Courthouse- -
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Marvin T. Robinson vs.
Charles A. Boller
Case Numbeyr 9357

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

On March 11, 1971, I took a default judgment against
Charles Boller, Boller's Service Station, Foley, Alabama.
I have heard nothing from him with respect to the satisfaction
of this judgment. Therefore, would you please let executlon
issue to the Sheriff's Department of Baldwin County in satis-
faction. However, I know of no specific assets on which the
Sheriff's Department could levy to satisfy this judgment.
Therefore, I am by carbon copy of this letter requesting the
Honorable Taylor D. Wilkins, Sheriff of Baldwipy County, to
return the writ 'no property found" — ﬂ}2

On return of the writ as indicated, would you ease file
and serve on the defendant at the address indicated the enclosed
_mnotice to the defendant requiring that he file with this court
a statement in writing of his assets.
Thank you for your assistance.
Best regards.

- |
. Sincerely yours, ]

/g(’/

MDK.er (o
Enclosure N

CC: The Honorable Taylor D. Wilkins, Sheriff




MARVIN T. ROBINSON, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT O’E
Plaintiffd

vs: —  BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

CHARLES 4. BOLLER, ;
Defendant AT LAW, CASE NO. 9357

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE |
UPON CONSIDERATION OF THE PETITION FILED HEREIN BY THE

.ABOVE.NAMED. PLAINTIFF ON THE 22nd DAY OF _November

1971, PRAYING THAT THE DEFENDANT BE CITED AS FOR A CONTEMPT, IT
IS ' , . _
ORDERED. ADJUDGED anp DECREED BY THE COURT THAT THE SAID

Charles A. Boller » DO BE AND APPEAR BEFORE

THE COURT AT (&' o'cLock A M. on THE _J<T> DAY OF

A e , 197/ AND SHOW CAUSE, IF ANY HAVE HE,

WHY HE SHOULD NOT BE HELD IN CONTEMPT FOR WILFULLY REFUSING TO
FILE SAID STATEMENT OF ASSETS AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

LET A COPY OF SAID PETITION AND DECREE BE SERVED UPON
THE SAID DEFENDANT, |
DATED THIS =L2%2%AY OF Novembez . 19 7,

X .
i) o AL ) MO AN

CIRCUIT JUDGE




MARVIN T. ROBINSON, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vSs. ) AT LAW
CHARLES A. BOLLER, )
Defendant. ) CASE NUMBER 9357

MOTION FOR RULE NISI

Comes now the plaintiff in the above-styled cause,

and respectfully shows unto the court as follows:

1. That heretofore and on, to-wit, March 11, 1971,
a judgment by default was entered in this case against

the defendant, Charles A. Boller.

2. Execution having been returned '"not found" a
writ of discovery was issued on August 30, 1971 and

served on the defendant on September 3, 1971.

3. That more than thirty days have elapsed and no

answer has been filed to said writ of discovery.

WHEREFORE, THE PREMISES CONSIDERED, the plaintiff
respectfully moves this court for an order requiring
the defendant to appear and show cause why he should not

be held in contempt of court for failing to respond to

said writ. N ‘

: L ,p\
A L/
i f - ) f

- § i '
s N 2 /[/
SVl g N el A

MICHAEL D. KNIGHT ] ’
Attorney for the Plaintiff / |
OF COUNSEL: —f

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

FIL
NOV 22 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON &iiag "
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. . NOTICE OF DISCOVERY OF ASSEIS

Thar sion T fonbimsort. IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff

vs: | - BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

| p/wr/coi ;47 Lo/ fei—
De fendant AT LaW, casE §0.993 7

- NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

T0:
~Take notice that upon the written request of 777 ;C;i\ ae, I ‘D /@j&l A"ﬁ_, |

Attorney for the Plaintiff, filed in this Court in this cause, you are commandefl

to file in this Court within thi;ty days from the service of this notice a
statement in writing, under oath, of employment, wages and assets, including
money, choses in action, notes, bonds and accounts and all other property, real}
personal or mixed or any interest therein, including wages due or payable, with
a detailed descripfion of same, the location and reasonable value of each item
thereof, together with a detailed list or statement of any and all liens,
mortgages or incumbrances thereom showing the aﬁounts due upon each, and the

owner or holder of such liens, incumbrances or mortgages.

Be governed accordingly.

' Datéa.this?;éZfl;day of | /éé%/cﬁ,, | 19;@/;-
Z/ JQ&/J/Q’ P

Clerk of Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabama.

STATE OF ALABAMA IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
COUNTY OF BALDWIN BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
TGO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA ~-GREETING:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve a copy of the above notice wpon =

/fé 2 éﬁ 42' é 32%@ Defendant, and make due return thereon, according

to law. -

Witness my hand this thecﬂday of Qé , 197/ .
%//ﬁ’/// R M/beéﬂz—w

Clerk, Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabama
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MARVIN T. ROBINSON, § IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, §  BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
VS. § AT 1AW
CHARLES A. BOLLER, §

Defendant. §  CASE wo. 934

Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of FOUR
HUNDRED AND NO/100 ($400.00) DOLLARS for that heretofore
and on, to-wit, July 17, 1969, plaintiff's automobilile was
being operated on or along Alabama Highway 180 at a point
approximately 6.5 miles east of Gulf Shores, Alabama, at
which said point said Alabama Highwaj 180 is a public road
in Baldwin County, Alabama, and at said time and place the
defeq@ant s0 negligently operated his automobile as to
cause or allow the same to collide Wiéh plaintiff's auto-
mobile, and as a proximate result of the defendant's
negligence as aforesaid plaintiff's automobile was broken,

bent, smashed and damaged and rendered less wvaluable; hence

MICHAEL D. KNIGHT

Attorney for Plaintiff

3000 First National Bank Building
Mobile, Alabama 36602

this suit.

0f Counsel:

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

Defendant may be served
care of Boller's Service
Station, Foley, Alabama.

a0 _-%' " .
VoL 5 e LL A




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA Circuit Court, Baldwin County '
BALDWIN COUNTY } No.. 9357 '

TCO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE CF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon Charles 4. Boller

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette against..iniieienns
SO OSSR SoPOPss Charles . Boller ... o Defendant.........
B oo seseser et Warvin T, Robinson i
............................................................................................... Plaintiff........ .
Witness oy hand this......oo 22 vverrscnday Ofeeomeerirnn JUNe 19..70.

LY o7 Y o v 67 af4 2




\1

....................

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

CIRCUIT COURT

...........................................................................

...........................................................................

Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

o FILEL

........................... JUN- 61970 Clerk

ALIGE J, BUCK RE5Se

........................................

............................................................................

Defendant's Attorney

Defendant lives at

.......................................................................

R o L LT Y P PR o P PP T S i

JQJ/@V\Q/‘MM Sheriff

["have executed this summons

this ..., X Atz oo frs e 19.4%8
by leavigy a copy with ‘

b Deputy Sheriff

Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.



